BOROUGH OF TOTOWA

MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

AGENDA

September 26, 2023

	Pr	Ab		Pr	Ab
Mayor John Coiro					
Council President Louis D'Angelo			Councilman Patrick Fierro		
Councilman Anthony Picarelli			Councilman Sanders Reynoso		
Councilman William Bucher			Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel		
Councilman John Capo			Municipal Attorney Kristin Corrado		

Mayor John Coiro calls the meeting to order and asks the Municipal Clerk to call the roll of the Council.

The Municipal Clerk recites the Prayer of the Meeting followed with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag with the public participating.

The Statement of the Meeting (Open Public Meetings Act) is read by the Municipal Clerk.

Dispense with the regular order of business in order to hold a public hearing on Ordinance No. 09-2023 as advertised.

The Municipal Clerk announces that Ordinance No. 09-2023 has been advertised for public hearing for Tuesday, September 26, 2023.

The Municipal Clerk reads the legal notice and the title of Ordinance No. 09-2023 (Flood Damage Prevention).

Open public hearing.

Mayor Coiro asks if any citizens wish to be heard on Ordinance No. 09-2023.

CITIZENS HEARD:

Close public hearing.

The Municipal Clerk reads Ordinance No. 09-2023 by title.

Adopt Ordinance No. 09-2023.

Revert to the regular order of business.

Report from Members of the Council, Municipal Clerk and Municipal Attorney.

CITIZENS HEARD:

Minutes of the Mayor and Council for the meeting of September 12, 2023.

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE: PICARELLI, D'ANGELO, CAPO.

Resolution No. 2023-20 for the payment of bills.

Resolution authorizing the Treasurer to issue refunds to various property owners due to overpayment of 3rd Quarter 2023 taxes.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY: D'ANGELO, CAPO, BUCHER.

Junior Firefighter Application for Luca Mauro Finamore for Riverview Park Fire Company.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS: BUCHER, FIERRO, D'ANGELO.

No report.

COMMITTEE ON ENG. & PUB. PROPERTY: CAPO, REYNOSO, PICARELLI.

Letter from the Totowa Borough Republican Organization requesting permission to host an Italian American Celebration in the Peterson Road Municipal Parking Lot on Saturday, October 7, 2023 from 12:00 – 5:00 p.m. and requesting permission to have Peterson Road closed from Totowa Road to Bogert Street and Cherba Place closed from Totowa Road to Peterson Road from 8:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.

Street Closing Authorized By The Mayor.

COMMITTEE ON LIAISON & INSPECTION: REYNOSO, BUCHER, FIERRO.

No report.

COMMITTEE ON LEG. & ORDINANCES: FIERRO, PICARELLI, REYNOSO.

Application For Social Affair Permit from the State Of New Jersey Division Of Alcoholic Beverage Control for the Totowa Borough Republican Organization for Saturday, October 7, 2023 from 12:00 – 5:00 p.m. to be held at the Peterson Road Municipal Parking Lot.

Amend Raffle License Application Nos. 2331 & 2332 for the Totowa Parent Teacher Organization for a Tricky Tray and On-Premise 50-50 originally scheduled to be held on November 16, 2023 to November 15, 2023 at the Elks Lodge.

Raffle License Application No. 2336 for the Borough of Totowa Public Library for a Calendar Raffle to be held during March, April & May 2024.